PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bai Nian Fu	11/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ningbo Jiali Optoelectronic Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	36 Shunke Road	
City:	Yuyao City, Zhejiang Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29378658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)810-7300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-810-7200

Email: dhsu@ipfirm.us,jflee@ipfirm.us

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF J.F. LEE

Address Line 1: 17800 CASTLETON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 383

Address Line 4: CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA 91748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 63113.02-ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jen-Feng Lee

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assgmt-signed-02#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 X

PATENT REEL: 025332 FRAME: 0584 PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I. PARTIES: The parties to this Agreement of Patent Assignment ("Agreement") are:

(1) Bai Nian Fu ("Inventor" or "Assignor"), with mailing address of 36 Shunke Road,

Yuyao City, Zhejiang Province, China.

(2) Ningbo Jiali Optoelectronic Co., Ltd. ("Ningbo Jiali", or "Assignee"), located at 36

Shunke Road, Yuyao City, Zhejiang Province, China.

II. RECITALS: This Agreement is made with reference to the following facts:

1. Assignors did invent and apply for a patent to the United States Patent and

Trademark Office an invention ("Invention") currently known as Magnifying

Lamp,

Application/Patent Number: Not yet assigned.

2. Assignee Ningbo Jiali of Yuyao City, Zhejiang, China, is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in same Invention.

III. CONSIDERATION:

For the consideration of FIVE (\$5) U.S. dollars, the receipt whereof is acknowledged and

for other good and valuable consideration, all the Assignees do sell, assign, and transfer unto said

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention aforesaid; the same to be held

and enjoyed by said Assignee for his/her/its own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives

and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any exclusive right is granted on said Invention.

Executed at: Yuyao, Zhejiang, China

Date:
Assignee:
Bai Nian Fu

Assignment-63113.02